

MAYOR & COUNCIL COMMUNICATION

DATE: February 16, 2016 CONSENT ITEM # 9

AGENDA ITEM: Approve Forestry Plan for Sunfish Lake Park

SUBMITTED BY: Public Works Superintendent Mike Bouthilet &

Parks Commission

THROUGH: City Clerk, Julie Johnson

REVIEWED BY: Parks Commission

SUGGESTED ORDER OF BUSINESS:

POLICY RECOMENDER: Parks Commission

FISCAL IMPACT: TBD

SUMMARY AND ACTION REQUESTED: The attached plan was presented to the Parks Commission and approved at their September 2015 meeting. The Council is being asked to approve the plan so it can be provided to the Minnesota Land Trust as part of the ongoing management of the park.

RECOMMENDATION: If pulled from consent agenda, motion should be:

"Motion to approve the Sunfish Lake Park Forest Management Plan."